2B
RITEIRZFHID

EMRSRYY

C NEX ceamsmee

[2023-07-17]

B ez

RITAERR, ARPROTERRNMESETE, 7 B 17 HFFRE 1030 12kt 1 FEAFEAE
£, HERFIZRS A 2.65%, 1.90%, FH
JTo

E &7 7 ® 175D 239940 1.79, 283D 230010 1.735-1.80, 2.58Y 230003 2.2225, 2.83Y 230011 2.2155 -2.23, 4.75Y 230008 2.4085 -2.4175, 6.69Y 230006
2.615, 9.85Y 230012 2.634 -2.645, 29.75Y 230009 3.003-3.012

EF (MLF) #1EF 330 127 7 KEAA FF 7% [ Mg
HWE T LRAMER. Wind IEE =, 2 H 1000 127t MLF #1 20 {Z7cif B MZEIER, R8BSR 340 12

FERE(R(%) 1.5400 2.2360 2.4275 2.5700 2.7050 3.0400
SHER(%) 1.4300 2.2225 2.4150 2.5575 2.6950 3.0360
TE(%) -0.1100 -0.0135 -0.0125 -0.0125 -0.0100 -0.0040

T

ERMFRSE 11D 220211 1.70, 260D 210303 2.065 -2.07, 1.74Y 150210 2.28-2.29, 2.49Y 230202 2.3575-2.365, 3.92Y 220208 2.52 -2.53, 4.49Y
230203 2.52-2.53, 7.62Y 210205 2.79-2.795, 9.85Y 230210 2.757-2.7675, 18.31Y 210220 3.0775-3.0825

| | s | 7 | w0

FEBIEEIERR (%) 2.0600 2.2950 2.5200 2.7300 2.8725
SHIEEEF{R(%) 2.0500 2.2800 2.5000 2.7200 2.8675
TEN(%) -0.0100 -0.0150 -0.0200 -0.0100 -0.0050
MEBEFHR(%) 1.7800 2.2850 2.5300 2.7150 2.8525
SHEFHER(%) 1.7600 2.2500 2.5225 2.7050 2.8450
TEN(%) -0.0200 -0.0350 -0.0075 -0.0100 -0.0075

B Eoass

SHERMIIBEEK . MREEEFESHIR AAA AA+ISRIF M. Bin/SmE, 32D 012382586.1B 23 jPEE] SCP012 AAA RiAR7E 2.10%
&, HHHEES, 71D 132380046.1B 23 FgeE GNO06 AAA HRZ7E 2.00%UE, RITHAES; $Kim/smE, 101D 012380406.B 23 EIR
R SCP002 AAA ENAITE 2.27%1IE, RITHAES, 128D 012381069.1B 23 HAEH SCP006 AAA FRAITE 2.35%fI8, RITHLES,; KA
M, 186D 042380054.1B 23 EAEEEI CPO0T AAA RRATE 2A1%NE, ESHAIENS, 254D 012382582.1B 23 #71&#% SCP009 AAA Ri3Z

2A%NE, RITHEES, BAMsS, SHERMKEES MT.
—““““m
AA+ 2.2 2.36 2.6 2.65 2.75
HXYER==R
AA 2.8 3.08 32 35 3.75
AA- 32 3.88 4 4.45 456
AAA 2 0 214 | -1 2.23 0 233 | -3 | 245 2
SRS TR AA+ 24 20 | 236 0 263 -3 266 -1 276 -1
(BP) AA 2.88 -8 3.1 2 326 | -6 35 0 3.75 0
AA- 322 -2 3.88 0 4 0 448 @ -3 | 456 0

B ou=e

SHPERREEET. 1-3 FiEin

B, pREGEER, £ 1.5Y-2.0Y iztbiR&ES, 21 BB MTNOO6 (AAA, 1.26Y) £ 2.46%3Z 2 &E; 22 %

S MTNOO4 (AAA, 1.76Y) 7E 2.545%m3Z 3 &; 22 [@EE MTNO12 (AAA, 2.06Y) 7E 2.58%F%3Z 3 %&; 23 &hg-tB8 MTNOOT (AAA, 2.76Y) A
£ 2.92%, BREETFTT 1bp; 23 FEEIE MTN023 (AAA, 2.96Y) 7E 2.705%R% 4 %, B ERETF T 0.5bp, 3 F 5 FHAR, AR, 21 i7YItteek
MTNOO4(BhF06R) (AAA, 3.12Y) 1E2.73%HiA 2 £, W LA T47 0.5bp; 22 BB MTNO03 (AAA, 4.03Y) BAIE 2.73%. 5Y RUALHARR, Ae3Z
g2, Jfms, SHPERERERES, ME T,



______

None

AA+ 25 2.93 3.19 334 None
AIFUT R ER
AA 2.7 3.31 3.53 None None
AA- 2.87 3.65 3.9 None None
AAA 2.36 -1 2.7 0 2.84 -1 3.12 0 None None
'ﬁﬂ'ﬁﬁﬂiiﬁ*&“ﬁ]iﬂﬂﬁ AA+ 2.5 0 2.92 1 3.18 1 3.35 -1 None None
(BP) AA 2.68 2 33 1 3.54 -1 None None None None
AA- 2.88 -1 3.64 1 39 0 None None None None

B cus

SHEPWERIRRAER, B, 58, 817, RENSHEEHESS. IJEEAME, 20 YEIE G5 AAA B3ITE 2.05%, RITSEE, RITEAN. 21 H
IE 06 AAA FRASTE 2.41%, $RITSEH, RITEAN. 21 58k 09 AAA FRAITE 2.68%. IWIGAME, 22 24471 01 AAA FEASTE 2.66%., 23 5EFF 01 AAA FRASTE
2.89%. 22 FEiL 01 AAA BaXTE 3.09%, R1TseH, EEXA., KimAHE, 217 & 12 AAA BERRTE 3.37%., G22 532 2 AAA REARTE 3.57%.

SHEREER

BRR B BERB (RITH) _

10D
10D

10D
17D
22D
23D
23D
25D
29D
29D
32D
37D
39D
49D
60D
63D
65D
71D
71D
71D
71D
71D
72D
72D
72D
72D
72D
91D
93D
101D
102D
114D
118D({k 1)
126D
126D
128D
128D
128D
134D
159D (% 2)
163D
163D
163D
163D

164D

164D

164D

164D

042280329.1B
012381248.1B
012381248.1B

012381793.1B
042280480.1B
012381417.1B
072310001.1B
012283941.1B
012381494.1B
012380526.1B
012283986.1B
012382586.1B
012380669.1B
012284080.1B
012382086.1B
042280419.1B
012382330.1B
012381328.1B
012382603.1B
012382442.1B
012382442.1B
012382420.1B
132380046.1B
012382626.1B
012382626.1B
012382626.1B
012382626.1B
012382487.1B
012381586.1B
012381648.1B
012380406.1B
072310015.1B
042280492.1B
012380489.1B
012380642.1B
012381940.1B
012381069.1B
012381069.1B
012381069.1B
012380779.1B
042281001.1B
012382513.1B
012382513.1B
012382513.1B
012382513.1B

012382542.1B

012382542.1B

012382542.1B

012382542.1B

22 sEgEE CP016
23 FKE# SCP002
23 FKE#E SCP002

23 FR75ES, SCPO0T (R EIZ
)

22 FB) CP012
23 A= SCP002
23 I &iES CP0OO1
22 FEgFE SCPO15
23 753%i@ SCP007
23 fEgE 0 SCPOO01

Z8 SCP010

23 ;P83 SCPO12

3 &S SCP002
22 {BLFHE SCPO05

23 iT#" SCP0O06

22 #iEE CP024
23 ek SCPO05

23 &75 SCP004
23 {ARFsLdl SCPO13

23 JEi#EEIZ SCP007
23 &g SCP007
23 ZRfAnfg SCP009
23 EgF8 GN006
23 {RFsLAl SCPO14
23 {EFSCIl SCPO14
23 {RFsLAl SCPO14
23 {EFSCIl SCPO14
23 JREEJR SCPO03
23 jBRY SCPOO1 (4R EFIEl)
23 [EB% SCP004
23 B SCP002
23 EZF=E% CP001

22 sEizE CP033
23 [B7KEFF SCPOO1
23 EhipEsT SCPOO1T

23 JtizgE SCPOO1
23 R E&EH SCP006
23 Kk 5EH SCP006
23 R 5&EH SCP006
23 A% 5EH] SCP001

22 HIAgEE CPOO1

23 FhE KT SCPO06
23 FREEK#HT SCP006
23 FhE3 B SCP006

23 FEBEEHT SCPO06

23 $3z—/ SCPO04(RIBIE
1E)

23 F5z—/ SCPO04(RIEIZ=E
)

23 th3z—/,\ SCPOO4(RIBIE
1E)

23 th3z—/\ SCPOO4(RIBIE
)

AA+
AA+

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

3.30%
2.50%
2.50%

2.07%
2.01%
2.80%
2.05%
2.03%
2.05%
2.08%
2.75%
2.10%
2.12%
2.55%
2.08%
4.23%
2.67%
5.39%
2.145%
2.54%
2.54%
2.05%
2.00%
100
100
100
100
2.05%
2.60%
2.11%
2.27%
2.08%
5.00%
2.64%
2.90%
2.18%
2.35%
2.35%
2.35%
2.26%
2.60%
2.27%
2.27%
2.27%
2.27%

2.25%

2.25%

2.25%

2.25%



176D
186D
186D
186D
186D
204D
216D({K 1)
220D
221D
230D({%k 1)
242D
242D
243D(1 2)
244D(fK 1)
253D
253D
253D
253D
253D
254D
254D
254D
263D({4 3)

< EFREE

RFRKE

24D+2Y
27D
28D
28D
28D
28D
51D
63D+NY
66D
91D+1.99Y
91D+1.99Y
98D
98D+365D
112D +2Y
112D +2Y
112D+NY
112D+NY
112D+NY
112D+NY
112D+NY
135D+NY
140D
193D
193D
199D
199D
199D
243D

252D +2Y
274D
279D +2Y
307D
308D
329D+NY
354D
354D
1.04Y+NY
1.04Y+NY
1.06Y+NY
1.07Y+2Y
1.07Y
1.1Y+2Y
1.13Y
1.14Y

042380014.1B
012382514.1B
042380054.1B
042380054.1B
042380054.1B
012382548.1B
012381928.1B
042380096.1B
042380102.1B
012382105.1B
042380152.1B
012382308.1B
042380160.1B
012382364.1B
012382495.1B
012382495.1B
012382495.1B
012382495.1B
012382495.1B
012382582.1B
012382582.1B
012382582.1B
012382563.1B

EEiape
101800803.1B
102001334.1B
101800871.1B
102001525.1B
102001525.1B
102001525.1B
102001525.1B
101675007.1B
102101886.1B
101800519.1B
102001885.1B
102001885.1B
101801187.1B
102001953.1B
102002089.1B
102002095.1B
102102221.1B
102102221.1B
102102221.1B
102102221.1B
102102221.1B
102103129.1B
102002234.1B
102100165.1B
102100165.1B
101900185.1B
101900185.1B
101900185.1B
102100440.1B

102100542.1B
102100692.1B
102100754.1B
102281094.1B
102281095.1B
102101056.1B
102101242.1B
102101242.1B
102281685.1B
102281685.1B
102101482.1B
102101496.1B
102101517.1B
102101621.1B
102101765.1B
102101795.1B

23 HEH& CPOO1

23 IEZ= SCPOO03 (Rl BIZEHE)

23 E#eE] CPOO1
23 E#eE/ CPOO1
23 E#eE] CPOO1
23 JErgHEEE SCPO05
23 iE T SCP002
23 LLIZR2AH CPOO1
23 E#eE CP002
23 =HEE SCPO03
23 L& CPOOT
23 EBE(S SCP005
23 iTiE%(= CP003
23 LLI7E3ZHR SCPOOT
23 ;TREZ SCPO05
23 ;IfF% SCPO05
23 ;TREZ SCPO05
23 ;IfF% SCPO05
23 ;TREZ SCPO05
23 Hi£#% SCP009
23 &4 SCP009
23 i£#% SCP009
23 BRRETR SCPOO1

RHRB (R1T19)
18 #5i MTN002
20 ERE#H MTNOOT
18 €58 MTN003
20 32z MTNO09
20 327 MTNO09
20 32z MTNO09
20 327 MTNO09
16 fuMIkEE MTNOOT
21 EEHE MTNOO06
18 £1738% MTNOO1
20 Eg@isE MTN002
20 FE@isE MTNO02
18 BEIEL, MTNOO4
20 jEORRE MTNO05
20 EpH#%#E MTNOO1
20 SEHERE MTNO003
21 Fhz54% MTNOO2A
21 $35i% MTNOO2A
21 Fhz54% MTNOO2A
21 $35#% MTNOO2A
21 Fhz54% MTNOO2A
21 Fhats MTNOO06
20 JpHtsEk MTNOO4
21 EPHER MTNOOT
21 PR MTNOO1
19 EEH#E MTNO02
19 HElidE MTNO02
19 EEH#E MTN002
21 7T734R=E MTNOO1

21 BILE#H MTNOOT (1t

)

21 £7XIE MTNOO1
21 £143% MTNOOT
22 ;C£ MTNO0O02
22 ZFAE MTNOO5
21 =% MTNOO1
21 ZpEEE MTNOOT
21 SBEETR MTNOO1
22 eaiC& MTN002
22 Jo&iC& MTNO002
21 354 MTNOO1
21 EFF MTNOO3
21 ERRFFHE MTNOOT
21 EEH#E MTNOO2
21 340 MTNO04

21 E50 MTNOO1 (A4

AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA+/A-1
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA+/AAA
AAA

AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+

AA/AAA

AA+
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA
AAA
AAA

2.48%
2.86%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%
2.39%
3.15%
5.19%
2.45%
4.42%
2.62%
2.55%
2.81%
4.53%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.40%
2.40%
2.40%
2.30%

2.10%
100.5

2.15%
3.65%
3.65%
3.65%
3.65%
2.19%
2.64%
2.83%
2.22%
2.22%
2.26%
2.32%
2.43%
2.33%
2.45%
2.45%
2.45%
2.45%
2.45%
2.50%
2.21%
2.72%
2.72%
2.51%
2.51%
2.51%
2.86%

2.50%
2.85%
2.67%
2.34%
2.62%
2.63%
2.44%
2.44%
3.47%
3.47%
2.68%
2.95%
2.87%
2.87%
3.15%
2.49%



1.15Y
1.18Y
1.2Y+2Y
1.26Y
1.44Y
1.61Y
1.63Y
1.66Y
1.68Y+NY
1.7Y+NY
1.76Y+2Y
1.76Y
1.78Y
1.8Y

1.84Y
1.89Y+NY
1.89Y+2Y
1.93Y
1.95Y+3Y
2.01Y
2.06Y+NY
2.07Y
2.18Y+2Y
2.28Y
2.42Y+2Y
2.65Y+2Y
2.7Y
2.78Y
2.88Y+NY
2.93Y
2.93Y
2.95Y+2Y
2.95Y+2Y
2.99Y+NY
2.99Y+NY

SHEIERNE

HREL EsT BERB (RITH)

21D
31D
39D+NY
39D+NY
42D
42D
46D
59D+NY
60D +2Y
66D +3Y
70D+NY
84D+5Y
98D+5Y({k 1)
98D+5Y({k 1)
112D +4Y ({k 2)
112D +4Y({k 2)
119D+NY
122D
154D +2Y
179D
203D
203D
218D+NY
218D+NY
229D (% 2)
233D
256D
266D
284D
287D+5Y({k 1)
287D+5Y({k 1)
326D
340D

131900018.1B
101901271.1B
102101981.1B
102102091.1B
102103324.1B
102280325.1B
102200108.1B
102280539.1B
102380657.1B
102280678.1B
102280828.1B
102280886.1B
102000912.1B
102281047.1B

132280048.1B
102281193.1B
102281201.1B
102281316.1B
102381557.1B
102281596.1B
102281721.1B
102001490.1B
102282115.1B
102200184.1B
102282724.1B
102380433.1B
102380723.1B
102100891.1B
102381301.1B
102381507.1B
102381495.1B
102381527.1B
102381531.1B
102300399.1B
102300399.1B

2028029.1B
143757.SH
175034.SH
175034.SH
175062.SH
175062.SH
167549.SH
175134.SH
175138.SH
2080270.1B
175204.SH
180321.1B
180322.1B
180322.1B
175361.SH
175361.SH
175408.SH
1680430.1B
175509.SH
175625.SH
177837.SH
177837.SH
114923.SH
114923.SH
250038.SH
1480085.1B
175914.SH
2128013.1B
151481.SH
1928010.1B
1928010.1B
2128020.1B
188250.SH

19 #F5EEH GNOOT
19 &% MTN002
21 =Z=E%E MTN002
21 G4BT MTNOO1
21 KTF & MTNOO1

B2 MTNOOT
22 F3ZFEF= MTNOO1
22 EHERS MTNOO1
23 H1i4 MTNO09
22 H1iRtE MTNOO1
22 IiEEmsE MTNOO02
22 %5 MTNOO4
20 fEEHIE MTNOO02
2 BFRHE MTNOO2

22 BiFNRLEE GNOO2(fsHR#

=)
22 Eheil MTNOO9B
22 G MTNOOT

22 ZF5tA55 MTNO02BC

23 EEEE MTNOO1

22 AEE MTNOO03 (3E8Y)

22 KESE MTNOO3
20 "B MTNO003
22 £ERRE MTN002
22 LRI MTNOO6
22 BN MTNOO1
23 IREEER MTNO001
23 Mtk MTNOO2
21 3TE% MTNOO2
23 FREEE MTNO19
23 et MTNOO1
23 1T A& MTNOO1
23 LIZR&RE MTNOO1
23 FEisAtEkEE MTNOOT
53/ MTNOO1
#618 MTNOO1

20 RIBER1T 01
18CHNG1C
20 B& Y1
20 BE Y1
20 J4IE G5
20 FGIE G5
20 185 01
20 EB#% Y9
20 gk 01

20 IINARERBIR
20 =i, Y4
8 i 21
8 i#iH 22
8 i 22
20 %A 01
20 %5 01
20 FEK Y6
16 REEHR
20 %32 01
21 fing 01
21 511 01
21 #8511 01
237l Y2
23 7Ll Y2
23 =1l D2
14 BRIELIR
21 %75 01
21 RIBRITIVRIR
19 ¥k 03
19 FRIFIT R
19 ELRIT "R
21 FBERITIVMfR 02
21 #k 02

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA/AA+

AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

H1E:2.3394

{&{&:2.3575

{H{E:2.3575
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA
AA+
AAA

AA

AA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

2.55%
2.65%
2.81%
3.65%
3.50%
2.74%
3.30%
2.91%
2.86%
3.44%
2.71%
2.545%
2.95%
3.20%

2.89%
3.77%
3.25%
2.85%
3.80%
2.60%
2.85%
2.72%
3.30%
4.08%
2.70%
3.60%
2.67%
3.23%
3.03%
3.13%
3.41%
3.37%
2.96%
3.07%
3.08%

2.00%
2.05%
2.54%
2.54%
2.05%
2.05%
2.99%
2.19%
2.45%
2.18%
2.29%
2.33%
2.335%
2.335%
2.25%
2.25%
2.50%
2.90%
2.40%
2.30%
3.20%
3.20%
3.53%
3.53%
3.39%
2.41%
2.52%
2.27%
3.33%
2.49%
2.49%
2.33%
2.45%



353D
1.01Y({k 1)
1.01Y({k 1)
1.02Y
1.03Y({k 1)
1.04Y+NY
1.04Y+NY
1.04Y+NY
1.05Y({k 1)
1.07Y({k 1)
1.08Y+5Y
1.1Y
1.11Y
1.14Y+NY
1.17Y({k 2)
1.17Y+6Y
1.29Y+2Y({k 1)
1.29Y+2Y({k 1)
1.3Y({k 1)
1.32Y(fk 2)
1.33Y({k 2)
1.33Y(fk 2)
1.35Y+5Y
1.36Y
1.36Y
1.36Y
1.36Y
1.38Y
1.39Y({k 2)
1.4Y+NY
1.41Y+NY
1.41Y+NY
1.41Y({k 1)
1.44Y
1.49Y+8Y
1.49Y+8Y
1.51Y
1.51Y
1.53Y({k 2)
1.6Y
1.6Y
1.62Y({k 2)
1.63Y
1.65Y
1.65Y
1.67Y+NY
1.69Y
1.72Y({k 1)
1.72Y({k 1)
1.74Y+5Y({k 2)
1.76Y
1.8Y+5Y
1.87Y
1.87Y
1.93Y+1Y({k 2)
1.95Y({% 2)
1.95Y({k 1)
1.99Y
2.05Y+5Y(fk 2)
2.06Y({k 2)
2.17Y
2.3Y+5Y({k 1)
2.32Y
2.33Y
2.35Y+2Y({k 1)
2.41Y(1k 2)
2.69Y
2.69Y
2.69Y+2Y
2.7Y(1% 1)
2.7Y
2.78Y(fk 1)

155505.SH
149559.572
149559.5Z
149562.5Z
2128024.1B
1928018.1B
1928018.1B
1928018.1B
188496.SH
137644.SH
1928019.1B
188612.SH
2128027.1B
1928023.1B
155694.SH
133081.5Z
188733.SH
188733.SH
188961.SH
188963.SH
2128041.1B
2128041.1B
1928033.1B
2120103.1B
2120103.1B
2120103.1B
2120103.1B
162373.SH
197729.SH
1928036.1B
1980373.1B
1980373.1B
1780403.1B
2120116.1B
114671.SH
114671.SH
185290.SH
185290.SH
2228008.1B
2228009.1B
2228009.1B
2228016.1B
149821.5Z
163235.SH
163235.SH
2028006.1B
166426.SH
2228022.1B
2228022.1B
163409.SH
2228026.1B
2028013.1B
2228034.1B
2228034.1B
115500.SH
251340.SH
250644.SH
167201.SH
2028025.1B
2228048.1B
182685.SH
2028044.1B
1880233.1B
149293.5Z
114277.SH
2228061.1B
2328002.1B
2328002.1B
133469.5Z
2328006.1B
212380003.1B
250888.SH

19 4ti5 03
21 ERiE 06
21 EiE 06
21 7% 05
21 FERTT 02
19 TRFtRITRESR
19 TRoRITREMR
19 TRgtRITRESR
21 E& G9
22 3% 21
19 3@IRIT 4K 01
21 &fEC2
21 BEER1T/IMAIR 03
19 FVERTTKEE R 02
19 %78 07
21 &R
21 i 01
21 i@ 01
21 E%5 03
G21 #5r 1
21 ITRIR TV
21 ITRIRAT/IMIR
19 FREERTT "% 03
21 KIPIRITEBR
21 KIMRITERGBR
21 KIPIRITEBR
21 KIPIRITEBER
19 [E#z 01
21 73 02
19 HP{ERITREMR
19 B BiEERER 02
19 B BitbekERER 02
17 EFRBEIIR
21 FRERIT 01
23 f&BH 02
23 f&fH 02
22 FRfR
22 FriEfx
22 AT 02
22 S RIRIT/IMMER
22 FRIRITIVRIR
22 HBHR1T 01
22 $5fE G1
20 7345 02
20 F)E 02
20 HBfETRT T ER(R
20 &1 01
22 3VER1T 03
22 3VER1T 03
20HBSTO1
22 HERT 02
20 ZWERTT 4R 01
22 [TRIRT 02
22 TRERIT 02
23 48 01
23 FiE 02
23 B3z 01
20 =03
20 JERRIT"R 01

22 B TREERUR

22313 03
20 TTRIRIT—ZR 01
18 iRlRfR 02
20 783z 01

22 HE 01

22 3ZiERIT/IMfR 02

23 HBfETRTT/MAIR 01
23 BRAERIT/IVMAAR 01
23 FEtk 01
23 3ZIERIT/IMAfR 01
23 LLERITIR 01

23 4% 01

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA+

2.80%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%
2.355%
2.57%
2.57%
2.57%
2.43%
8.20%
2.46%
2.53%
2.38%
2.57%
2.75%
3.45%
2.72%
2.72%
2.50%
2.54%
2.445%
2.4525%
2.50%
2.495%
2.495%
2.495%
2.495%
4.46%
3.15%
2.68%
3.15%
3.15%
3.08%
2.49%
3.63%
3.63%
2.83%
2.83%
2.48%
2.47%
2.47%
2.48%
2.76%
2.67%
2.67%
2.695%
4.05%
2475%
2.48%
2.94%
2.49%
2.61%
2.48%
2.50%
2.74%
5.35%
2.94%
3.20%
2.71%
2.50%
3.10%
2.78%
2.95%
2.64%
3.20%
2.555%
2.59%
2.59%
3.39%
2.595%
2.59%
4.30%



2.83Y(fk 2) 2328013.1B 23 FERITEREERIR 01 AAA 2.60%
2.84Y 2328015.1B 23 [BFRITHREEHR 0 AAA 2.75%
2.84Y 2328015.1B 23 FEFRITERBERERO AAA 2.76%
2.89Y 2328018.1B 23 XARITEREBERYR 02 AAA 2.62%

2.89Y+NY 2128021.1B 21 TrgiRIToKER(R 01 AAA 2.97%

2.89Y+NY 2128021.1B 21 TrgtR1T7KEe(%R 01 AAA 297%

2.89Y+NY 2128021.1B 21 TrgiRIToKER(R 01 AAA 2.97%

2.9Y+NY 2128022.1B 21 RIBRIToKER R AAA 2.97%

2.95Y(fk 1) 251499.SH 23 & 03 AA+ 3.455%

2.97Y 148362.5Z 23 jEE 01 AAA 2.96%
3.08Y+5Y({k 2) 188580.SH 215503 AAA 3.01%
3.2Y+5Y({k 2) 2128030.1B 21 RBRITR AAA 2.935%
3.2Y+5Y({k 2) 2128030.1B 21 BRIT R AAA 2.935%
3.2Y+5Y({k 2) 2128030.1B 21 BRIT R AAA 2.94%
3.2Y+5Y({k 2) 2128030.1B 21 BRIT R AAA 2.94%
3.2Y+5Y({k 2) 2128030.1B 21 BRIT R AAA 2.94%
3.32Y+5Y 2128036.1B 21 FLRPIT R AAA 3.06%
3.32Y+5Y 2128036.1B 21 PLRIT R AAA 3.07%
3.33Y+5Y(fK 1) 2128039.1B 21 FER{T "4 03 AAA 2.95%
3.33Y+5Y({k 1) 2128039.1B 21 PER{T 4 03 AAA 2.96%

3.36Y+NY 2120107.1B 21 SFESRIToK R R AAA 3.48%

3.36Y+NY 2120107.1B 21 AR TKERMR AAA 3.48%

3.39Y+NY 2128047.1B 21 B RITRER R AAA 3.14%

3.41Y+2Y 2180504.1B 21 =55 02 AA+ 3.61%
3.45Y+2Y 185191.SH 21 EfiE 24 AAA 3.10%
3.5Y+5Y 2228003.1B 22 }A4R1T”4% 01 AAA 3.09%
3.51Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TrsRI1T—4% 01 AAA 2.98%
3.64Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRfEIRIT 4% 01 AAA 3.00%
3.64Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRIERIT—4% 01 AAA 3.00%
3.64Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRfEIRIT 4% 01 AAA 3.00%
3.64Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRIERIT—4% 01 AAA 3.00%
3.64Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRfEIRIT 4% 01 AAA 3.00%
3.64Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRIEIRIT—4% 01 AAA 3.01%
3.64Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HpfiERIT—4% 01 AAA 3.01%
3.66Y({k 1) 184271.SH 22 BT 01 AAA 3.09%
3.68Y+5Y 2220027.1B 22 HMERIT 4% 01 AA+ 4.90%
4.1Y+5Y(fk 1) 092280065.1B 22 TIT =& AMRE 03A AAA 3.075%
4.1Y+5Y(fk 1) 092280065.1B 22 TIT—4R&AM S 03A AAA 3.075%
4.12Y+NY 092280083.1B 22 FE{TKEE%R 01 AAA 3.17%
4.12Y+NY 092280083.1B 22 F{TKEL= 01 AAA 3.17%
4.19Y+5Y 092200008.1B 22 RAT A ALRR 02A AAA 3.085%
4.45Y+5Y 232280014.1B 22 FREREIT _REAMR 01 AAA 3.98%
4.45Y+5Y 232280012.1B 22 [TIMRIT R &AL 01 AAA 3.73%
4.85Y+5Y 092303003.1B 23 HHOT - REAME 01 tfE:3.15 3.14%
4.85Y+5Y 092303003.1B 23 HHOT " HREAER 01 &E:3.15 3.14%
5Y+NY 242380013.1B 23 E{TKELE 01 AAA 3.285%
5Y+NY 242380013.1B 23 EE{TKEER 01 AAA 3.285%

42D+364D 032100906.1B 21 Zhegisl PPN0O02 AAA 2.65%

104D({% 1) 032000927.1B 20 RHelHET PPNO04 AAA 2.35%
126D 032000987.1B 20 Rl=45 PPN003 AAA 2.30%

182D+2Y 032100041.1B 21 #&PREEE PPNOOT AA+ 2.67%
228D 032100257.1B 21 Ki#Asis; PPNOO3 AAA 2.42%
228D 032100257.1B 21 ASHAFTIR; PPNOO3 AAA 2.42%

264D(1f 2) 032280380.1B 22 AEEEEHT PPNOOT AA 4.30%

318D+1Y 032380492.1B 23 ;HEE® PPNOO5SA AA 3.41%
1.02Y 032100794.1B 21 FEMEEE PPNOO3 AA+ 3.04%
1.07Y 032280709.1B 22 JEZ4ZFF PPNOOT AA 5.56%
1.09Y 032100884.1B 21 ZHELZFF PPNOOT AA 3.26%

1.41Y+2Y 032191426.1B 21 23245#% PPNOO7 AA+ 3.26%
1.49Y 032280073.1B 22 EZERE PPNOOT AAA 3.20%

1.51Y+2Y 032280107.1B 2 BEII5#% PPNOOT AA+ 3.22%
1.63Y 032280248.1B 22 M 54% PPNOOT AA+ 3.01%
1.88Y 032000408.1B 20 thifEET PPNOO3 AA+ 4.25%
1.92Y 032280545.1B 22 EPR=# PPN002 AA 4.05%

2.05Y(fk 1) 032280685.1B 22 EAi#E PPNOOT AA 3.75%

2.39Y+2Y({k 1) 032281095.1B 22 AN 353% PPNOOT AA+ 3.11%

X / Derek Huang, Ethan Yuan, Teddy Chen, Oscar Wu




